Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 449,276.59

Date of Payment to Contractor: 12/23/19

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. |If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1112472019

PRQJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 4

For the Period: 11112018 to 11/30/2018

Contract No.. PS83026D

In accordance with Resolution No, , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jselalinglothe § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Pubtic Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used hereln shail have the same meaning as In said
Resciution), | hereby certify {0 the Commission and fo its Trustee, that:

1, Obligatlons in the amounts slafed herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof Is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been pald; and

2. No amount hersby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such confract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Enginger until the aggregate amount of payments withietd equals 5% of tha Contract Price
(said retained funds belng payabte as set forth in said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: Herglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Driva, Sutle 2450, Chicago, il. 60601

FOR:  General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 449,276.59

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,329,632.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADRITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

2336,284.48

& )

TOTAL RETENTION

199,258.92

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not fo Exceed 5% of Confract Price 3 199,258,092
b} Liens and Other Withholding § -

¢} Liquidated Dameges Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

stgnalure, dale

2,137,025.56

1,687,748.97

449,276.58




DacuSign Envelope {D: 40FD3510-20A4-4285-ACT3-8520D7AFTT36

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoices:  S9IRD
ToOwner Public Bullding Commission of Chicagn  Profest 513012 OPS Locke Elamentary Applicaion o, 4 bistributionto :
50 West Washingten Street Room 200 Renovagon E__1 omaer
Richard J Daley Center - Peried T L3 Amtiteet
Ch{cago, iL 6959?. 1113012019 1 Contracior
FromContmctar  Berglund Constuction ViaArchliest:  RADAArchitests 1
8410 S South Chicago Avenue 233 M. Michigan Avenue, Sufte 1900  Froject Hos:
Chiicago, IL 60817 ; Chiczgo 1L 60801
ContractFors - Conbrel Date:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Conlracior ceriifies fhat o the best of the Contractor's knowdedgs,
o ] informiation, and befief, the work covered by this Appfication for Payment has been
Application swgmmLusmm.mmmmmm completed in accordance with the Confrast Docurnents, Tial af amounts hava been

paid by the Conltractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Paymant were
issued and payments recefved fiom the Owner, and et carrent payment shown

herein s now due,
1. Orignaf Cont@ciSum ..o inerrienranaaninnnn $5,329,632.00
Lo i) or HR n -
2. HetChange By Change Order ......cavninnere ‘e £0.00 ¢ CTOR:  Berglund Gansiruction
3. ConfractSumToDate ... ..o iiciiaiiaiaas $6.329,632.00 focaTigmed by
4, Tota) Completed and Stored Te Date. . .. .. ... soassondss ey Burdond Dars;_11/22/2039
8. Retamagéc \ a8
2 85w of Completed Work stateot Ylone D A Countyar: (OO
$199,258.92 Subsertbed and fobefore methls “F L™ dayof NON fonbor Lo
b 000K of Stored Material 000 Nofary Public @!h:l *
My Gommission, M
ToRl RelaiNage +uveovierrnirrinaecnines . $195,2658.92
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage . ......._......._.. $2.137,025.56 ARGHITECT'S CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT
mmﬁm&mmmmmmo bmesite ahidopalions
. Cﬂfﬂp’ﬁw 2 veappﬁmﬁnn, ot certiflel o miy i -
7. Less Previous Cerlificafes For Pa}’meﬂts ---------- $1.68?3748.9? g@mmaﬁggﬂm and l:i.é;fé:ha ok 105 Conre ?’
=] qiwiﬂy b accondance & Lonira T
8. Cument Payment Dute .o iiiiiinin i 544927659 Bentitied to e tie AMOUNT D,
9. Batance To Finish, Plus REGINGgE . ...nev.nv.... $4,192,606.44 853578
nag AMOUNT CERTIFED § 440,976.59
expizqation if amount ceitifiad difers fom the amaual ; i i
mﬁuﬁuaﬁm Sheot falare changed to confoa Wil Do m@%‘é&m[wj #gorss ca Bis Appicaton et oa tne
GCHANGE ORDER SUMNARY Additions Deduclions ' )
T —1
in pravious :rx:ﬂ:s by Gwener 0.0 30.00 ARCHITECT ﬁ L ’\ \
Total Approved Us Mordh $0.08 $0.00 By Fa R ;}s@h Date._1 ) 125; 19
. This Gertificate is not negotigble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabla only to the
Toms $0.00 $0.00 Contracior named Rerelil ssyance, payment, and acceptance of payment ara without
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Conlractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. cnafi .
In tatbulations gglow, amounts are stated fo the nearest dollar, Application Date : - 11/11/19
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may appiy. ) ) To: 11130119
Architect's Project No.:
invoice#: 59189 Confract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B C D E F G H |
ftem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Prasently Completed {GI1C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
{D+E) fo Date
{NotinDorE) (DHE+F)
00500{ Preconsfruction Services (BCC) 143,000.00 143,000.00 Q.00 0.00 143,000.00| 100.00% 0.00 0.00
00510{ Abatement Sub Spring Break 11,885.00 11,886.00 0.00 0.00 11,885.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Exploratory (Valor)
00511 Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6,750.00 8,750.00 0.00 0.00 6,750.00) 100.00% 0.00 0.00
{Brandenburger)
00530| Spandrei Beam Exploratory work 338,414.00 38,414.00 0.00 0.00 38,414.00 100.06% 0.00 0.00
BCC
01000 Esene?'al Conditions / Project Staffing 345,872.00 148,019.22 55,175.61 0.00 204,194.83 59.04% 141,677.17 20,419.48
BCC
01001 ESene)ral Requirements (BCC) 156,747.43 107,362.15 45,228.20 0.00 152,588.35 97.35% 4,159.08 15,258.84
01110 | Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01115 Suggontractor Default insurance £6,510.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00 56,610.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
B
01122 (Gene)ral Liability Insurance (BCC) 45,036.00 45,036.00 0.00 0.00 4503600 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01575 Temporary Fence {Unity Fencing) 11,108.00 11,108.00 0.00 0.00 11,108.00 |  100.00% 0.00 1,110.80
01700 gemovefReinstall windows {with 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
rmalas
01751 Furnish)'l'emporary Lockers {Camey) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
01825 | Temporary Protective Walkways (not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
left
01950 M:gteriai Testing (N/A By owner} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
02000] Demo & Abatement (Safe Enviro} 264,797.00 70,408.00 10,449.00 0.00 80,857.00 30.54% 183,940.00 8,085.70
02120| Fumniture remove / relocate G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
(Bergiund)
02500 Site Concrete (not Let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.00 0.00% 0.00 Q.00
(3300] Concrete Repairs, Masonty, & Steel 2,676,460.00 913,845.90 35421911 0.00; 1,268,065.01 47.38% | 1.408,394.99| 126,806.48
(Berglund Restoration)
08100} Carpentry (Omelas) 141,180.00 107,917.00 6,785.00 0.00 114,702.00 81.24% 26,488.00 11.470.20
07500 | Roofing (MW Powell) 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.09 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
07700 | Waterpoofing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% .00 0.00
07800 | Spray Fireproofing (Spray Insulations) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00.
08400| Windows / Glazing (notlet} 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
09102 Plaster / Dreywall (JP Phillips) 88,913.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 858,913.00 0.00
096001 Resilient Flooring (nof let) 7.500.00 0.00' 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,500.00 0.00
09900 | Painting {(Continental) I 48,800.00 o.ooi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 48,800.00 0.00
10500 Lockers - Permanent | 0.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ot .
In tabutations ge[ow. amounis are sttged to the nearest dollar. Application Da;e ) :::;11”9
Use Colurnn | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . o: 8019
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 59189 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B C 8] E F G H I
ffem Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previotis This Period Presently Completed (GI1C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
(D+E) To Date
{Not in D ar E} {D+E+F)
16500} Electric @JL Group) 180,067.54 60,635.00 7.467.54 0.00 68,102.54 37.82% 111,965.00 6.510.25
22000] Plumbing (CJ Erickson) 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 105,000.00 0.00
23000 Mechanical (Amber) 164,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 164,200.00 0.00
31000| Earthwork (not lef) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32100| Asphalt Paving patch (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32500 | Permanent Fencing (not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32900 Landscaping {not let) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
900601} CM Fee (BCC) 251,885.C0 73,097.03 19,873.72 0.00 92.970.75 3691% 168,914.25 8,287.07
85000| PBC’s Confingency 712,115.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 712,115.00 0.00
96007] PBC Allowance: Masonry 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 100,000.00 0.00
960021 PBC Allowance: Environmental 50,000.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 50,000.00 0.00
95003 | PBC Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 400,000.00 0.00
98004 | PBC Allowance: Site work 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 0.00
990011 NIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
95000-01) CM's Contingency 151.281.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 151,281.03 0.00
Grand Totals : 6,329,632.00 1,837,088.30 499,195.18 ; 0.00' 2,336,284.48 36.91% | 3,993,347.52| 199,258.92




PUBUC BUILDMG COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A~ PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT ANT AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL BAYMENT (page  af 2)

Projact CF5 Locke Eleimeniaty Revovation

PEG Projocl 05345

WJob Location 2828 Noh Odk Avenua, Chicogo, [L 60634
gy Public Buitding Commission O Chicags

STATE QF REINOIS 55
COUNTYOFCOUK

T alfiars, balog 15 gety swormn ot oiih, depases and says thal he/she is Frod Besgund - an Mincis
forth and that said comperation is the Conlmetor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGT. Owner. mﬁerconlmt Ne. PS3U2SE daled tha 101 day of Saplamber, 2019, Tor tha fofowity peojoed:

CONFRAGTOR Berglund Construclion

[APPUIGATIGH FGR PATMENT £5 |

. of Be

ard duly autharized 1o make this Attidavil & batal! of sale corparalion, 2nd individuatty; thal ha'she 15 wal acquatided Wil the facls hersin sat

CPS Lovkn Efnrieniazy Renovalion
hat tha fofowing alatements ars mado {or ther purposs of procutig a parthl payrment ol 449,276,509 wrler the fecm s of 1id Comract
“That the work [or which payment is requesiod has bosn comploled, tree and cloar of any and ail <laims, lans, charges. ammm&smawﬂmmmm 2 3N TIA enp ¥ithih and the of sakl Owner under them. That
for the purpasas of sald contract, thaldiawhgperswsh:vabammmalm«im and hava Epplos, ard sorvices Loz, and having dong iabor on said Thatl the amous soi forth Ho thair e
Fudl ameant of monay dua and 19 bosomo dua to oach of tham That i sink tisa lull, e, 2nd comp! of all such p lhe!!..llmmmmwmmmmm{mpablumcholmem{armm mmerlals aquipmont.
suppiies. and senvices. fumished or prepared by oach of them woronnwmﬂ of said yrodk, as slotod;
CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gel reg)
PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES Work platedm—
Compigtad
(same on Origical conimcl PEC Changn Gard Contr Adjustad Gorraet ta
SOV Subcontracior Nama & Addross Type of Work amount: ktial GMP Ortors Changs Orders Amt Comploto Praviaus Cumront Tolal to dalo mialagn  jno! previews biling) pot wnound due | remaining lo bl
Borghand Consiruction
111 E, Wacker Dr,. Suite 2450
00500 Chicago. IL 60601 Preconstuction Services 143,000,00 £.80 0,00 143.000.00 100% | 143.000.00 0.00 143.000.00 0.00 143.000.00 0.00 Q.00
Valor Terhnvlogles
3 Notifpait Cout
00510 Balingbrook, il 50444 Abatemant Spring Break Work Exploratory 11.885.00 0.00 £.00 11,885.00 160% ¢ 11.886.00 0.00 11,885.00 0.0t 11,685.00 0.60 4.0
Brandoribirgat Phenbing
B8 W, tHIIKSL
00511 Chicago, {1 60655 Televise Root Drains Pre.con 6,750.00 0.00 £.00 5.760.00 100% | §.750,00 0.60 B750.60 000 &.750,00 0.00 e00
=] Constric
111 E. Wacker Bt S1dte 2450
00530 Chicago, L 60501 1$pring Break & Spandrel Beam Exploratory Work 38.414.00 0,00 0.00 38.414.00 160% 1 3841400 0,00 38,414.00 0.00 38.414.00 D03 [110,1]
Pr tructlon Services|  200,049.00 0.00 .00 200,049.00 100% | 200,048.00 0.00 204,045.00 2,00 200,033.00 o006 0.00
THADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
TEM %
(sama on Origimal condet PBCChange | GonlContr | Adjusted Conlract
SOV SubeonlruciorName & Addrass Type of Wk amoun: Intilal GUP Orders Changa Ordars Amt Comy Pravious Cuont Tolat to dalo ralajnx, nat provious nat amount dua | eomaining to b3
Linity Fencing
2532 W, Warrea Bhw!.
01575 Chicage, L 60612 Temparary Fence 11,108.00 0.00 800 11,108.00 100% | 11.109.00 &.00 11,108,00 111080 5.998.10 0:00 1,110.9¢
01700 Avanded to Owmolas RAemove/Beinstall Windows 46,234.00 Q0.00 436,234 00 0.0 RDIVID| .00 o.00 0.80 0.60 0,04} Q.00 8.00
Sate Emdroomental
10020 Exprass B, Slla AL B
Q2000 Highlarid, 8845323 Deme & Abatament 254,348.00 0.00 10.449.00 264.797.00 31% 70.408.00 10.448.00 80,857.00 8,085.70 63,367.20 2.404.10 192.025.70
Borglund Gonstntion
841G 5. Seuth Chicaga Ava,
03300 Chitag, IL 80517 Concrate Repairs, Masonry & Stesl 2,676.480.00 0,80 .00 2.676.460.00 | 47% | 91384590 | 35421811 | 128806501 | 12680648 | 822461,31 | 31879722 153520147
Omelas Consinxtion
12520 Horsashao Dive
OE100 N Lurm 1L 60851 Carpentry 104.556.00 09,00 36.234.00 141.150.00 81% | 107.817.00 6.765.00 114.702.00 11.470.20 67.125.30 6,106.50 37.956.20




MW, Powell
3445 8. Lawndalo Ave.
07500 Chicago, IL 60623 Roofing 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
JP Phillips
3220 Woll Road
09102 Franklin Park. IL 60131 Plaster/Drywall 88.913.00 0.00 0.00 88.913.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,913.00
09600 Not Let Flooring 7.500.00 0.00 0.00 7.500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.500.00
Conlinental Painting & Decorating
2255 S, Wabash Ave.
09900 Chicao. IL 60616 Painting 48.800.00 0.00 0.00 48,800.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48.800.00
RJL Group
10022 Hamew Road W.
16500 Oak Lawn, IL 50453 Electric 172,800.00 0.00 7.,267.54 180,067.54 38% 60.635.00 7.467.54 68.102.54 6.810.25 54.571.50 6.720.79 118,775.25
C.J. Erickson Plumbing
4141 W, 124th Place
22000 Alsip. L 60803 Plumbing 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 105,000.00
Ambar Mechanical Conlraclors
11950 S. Central Ave.
23000 Alsip, IL 60803 Mechanical 164,200.00 0.00 0.00 164.200.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/O! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS| 3,775,320.00 0.00 17,716.54 3,793,036.54 41% | 1,163,914.90| 378,920.65 1,542,835.55 | 154,283.53 | 1,047,523.41 | 341,028.61 2,404,484.52
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Barglund Construction
111 E. Wackar Dr., Suila 2450
01001 Chicago, IL 60601 | Requirements 125,745.00 0.00 31,002.43 156,747.43 97% 107,362.15 45,226.20 152,588.35 15,258.84 96,625.93 40,703.58 19,417.92
l SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (genl req & trades)| 3,901,065.00 0.00 48,718.97 | 3,949,783.97 1.38 | 1,271,277.05| 424,146.85 | 1,695,423.90 | 169,542.37 | 1,144,149.34 | 381,732.19 | 2,423,902.44
[CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANCES Work Completed——-—
{zamo on Onginal contract | PBC Chango | Gorl Conlr | Adjuslod Gontracl
S0V) Namo & Addross Typo ol Work amount: Initial GMP Orders Changa Ordors Amt ‘= Complotd  Provious Curront Tatal to dale relainage nat previous bﬂﬁn«u nat amoun! dug remaining 1o bill
85000 PBC Contingency 712,115.00 0.00 0.00 712,115.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 712,115.00
96001 FBC Allowance: Masonry 100.000.00 0.00 0.00 100.,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.000.00
96002 PBC Allowance: Environmental 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.000.00
|S6003 PBC Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400,000.00
96004 PBC Allowance: Site Work 25.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 % 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Suile 2450
95000-01 Chicago, IL 60601 CM Conlingency 200,000.00 0.00 -48,718.97 151,281.03 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 151,281.03
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| 1,487,115.00 0.00 -48,718.97 | 1,438,396.03 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,438,396.03
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK (pre genl req; nting ies) 5,588,229.00 0.00 0.00 5,588,229.00 34% | 1,471,326.05| 424,146.85 1,895,472.90 | 169,542.37 | 1,344,198.34 | 381,732.19 3,862,298.47
INSURANCE / BOND
Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Or., Suile 2450
01110 Chicago, IL 60601 Bond 42.000.00 0.00 0.00 42.000.00 100% 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00
Berglund Construction
111 E. Wackar Dr., Suile 2450
01115 Chicago, IL 60601 Subcontractor Default Insurance 56,610.00 0.00 0.00 56,610.00 100% 56.610.00 0.00 56,610.00 0.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00
Berglund Construclion
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Suite 2450
01122 Chicago. IL 60501 General Liability Insurance 45.036.00 0.00 0.00 45,036.00 100% 45,036.00 0.00 45.036.00 0.00 45,036.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND|  143,646.00 0.00 0.00 143,646.00 100% | 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 0.00
]
GENERAL CONDITIONS
Barglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
01000 Ghicago, IL 60601 General Conditions 345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 59% 149.019.22 55,175.61 204,194.83 20,419.48 134,117.30 | 49,658.05 162,096.65




SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS|  345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 59% | 149,019.22 | 55,175.61 204,194.83 20,419.48 | 134,117.30 | 49,658.05 162,096.65
[
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE /'J
Horgland Constniction 4
111 E. Wacker Dr.. Suile 2450
90001 Chicago, Il 60601 Construction M ment Fee 251,885.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 37% 73.097.03 19.873.72 92,970.75 9,297.07 65,787.33 17,886.35 168,211.32
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES| 251,885.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 37% | 73,097.03 | 19,873.72 92,970.75 9,297.07 65,787.33 | 17,886.35 168,211.32
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COST| 6,329,632.00 0.00 0.00 6,329,632.00 | 37% |1,837,088.30| 499,196.18 | 2,336,284.48 | 199,258.92 | 1,687,748.97 | 449,276.59 | 4,192,606.44




DocuSign Envelope iD: 40FD3510-20A4-42B5-AC73-8528DTAF 7736

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CRICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $6,329,632.00 TOTAL ANOUNT REQUESTED $2,336,284.48

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $169,258.92
FOTAL GONTRACT AND EXTRA! $6,329,632.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,137,028.56

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

GREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,687,748.97

ADJUSTED GONTRACT FRICE $6,329,632.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $449,276.69
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,192,606.44

Contractor certifies thet fo the best of its knowledge, information and belfief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
matetials, services, Jabar and afl Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) ore being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for nre justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Bubcontractors, supphicrs, weorkers or
employees, nor ns enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by afflant and cach of the afosesald persons, ote true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionaily; thot there is no claim either lzgal or equiteble to defeat the validity of any of snid Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
1 ien iclude such Waivers of Licn from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other ngents neting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the Jsbor and materfal for which a clalm
conld be made and for which = lien could be filed,

‘That neither the partial payment nor eny part thercof has been assigned.

‘Fhiat said Contrecior hereln expressly affirms that should it at eny time appear that any iflegal or excess payments have been muds to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay ont demand to fite PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION oF
CHICAGO the amotnt or amounis so paid; and if eny lien remains unsatisfied after oll payments are mado, the Contractor shiall vefund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the fotter may be compelledto pay in discharging such a lien including ail costs and & réasonable
aitorney's fee,

DocuSignad by:

E:Mm%m___
Hamer Brad Berglund

Titie: Presidont

Subseibed and swomn to before nte this 21st day of November, 2019

o o

Notury Public
My Commission expires:

e OFFICIAL SEAL
MARNIE WARNER
Notary Public, Stote of lmm:i?n \
My Commission Explres Moy 17,

L e i




	Locke ES Renovation #4
	Pages from 20200122113036417

